Lindsey Raidt
Brittany Mockbee
Alex Bucksot
Brad Abell
Nicholas Lawson
Steve Obst
Daniel Fultz
Kyle Fowler
Gary Pawlick
Jeff Ward
Martin Koester
Tom Gividen
Rico Flores
Denise Crane
Jerad Millay
Jesse Ratliff
Brittani Hoyer
Shannon Davis
Chris Heavrin
Jerid Hubler
Mike Gorena

778
727
722
.720
714
.625
.615
.615
.600
.600
.600
.583
571
.556
.556
.545
.538
.538
.500
.500
.500

Week 4 Individual Stats

Batting Average
Chris Lower

Bradley Buschman
Damian Abell

Jay Schweitzer
Debbie Gravatte
Mark Carr

Neil Kessler

Lytle Atherton
Whitney Stotts
Madison Davis
Jacquelyn Fowler
Thomas Davis
David Finch
Melinda Howson
Clayton Breit

Jess Richardson-Tibbs
Kenny Martin
Jason Walters
Marty Aiken
Shelby Adams

462
444
444
444
429
429
429
.400
.400
.385
.364
.364
.333
.333
313
313
.300
.286
.250
.250

Ang Gorena
Jason Abell
Michele Sawyers
Sarah Todd
Chris Pope
Jennifer Spears
Mac Bailey
Miranda Post
Pat King

Taylor Shaw
David Smith
Matthew Green
Denis Gravatte
Kellen Hodge
Nathaniel Donaldson
Josh Hublar

Sal Locascio
Whitney Cessha
Will Davis

Blade Townley

222
222
222
222
.200
.200
.200
.200
.200
.200
167
167
143
143
143
111
11
JA11
.100
.077



Brad Abell

Kyle Fowler
Jesse Ratliff
Nicholas Lawson
Alex Bucksot
Jeff Ward
Brittany Mockbee
Lindsey Raidt
Brittani Hoyer
David Finch
Gary Pawlick
Bradley Buschman
Steve Obst

Mike Gorena
Daniel Fultz
Martin Koester
Tom Gividen
Mark Carr

Rico Flores
Denise Crane
Jay Schweitzer

1.320
1.231
1.182
1.143
1111
1.100
1.000
1.000
.846
.833
.800
778
.750
714
.692
.600
.583
571
571
.556
.556

Week 4 Individual Stats

Slugging %age
Jerad Millay
Shannon Davis
Chris Heavrin
Jerid Hubler
Chris Lower
Damian Abell
Debbie Gravatte
Neil Kessler
Lytle Atherton
Whitney Stotts
Madison Davis
Jacquelyn Fowler
Thomas Davis
Ang Gorena
Marty Aiken
Melinda Howson
Clayton Breit
Jess Richardson-Tibbs
Kenny Martin
Mac Bailey

.556
.538
.500
.500
462
444
429
429
.400
400
.385
.364
.364
.333
.333
.333
313
313
.300
.300

Jason Walters
Shelby Adams
Jason Abell
Michele Sawyers
Sarah Todd
Kellen Hodge
Chris Pope
Jennifer Spears
Miranda Post
Pat King

Taylor Shaw
David Smith
Matthew Green
Denis Gravatte
Nathaniel Donaldson
Josh Hublar

Sal Locascio
Whitney Cessha
Will Davis

Blade Townley

.286
.250
222
222
222
214
.200
.200
.200
.200
.200
167
167
143
143
JA11
11
JA11
.100
.077



Lindsey Raidt
Brittany Mockbee
Alex Bucksot
Nicholas Lawson
Brad Abell
Rico Flores
Daniel Fultz
Steve Obst
Shannon Davis
Jerad Millay
Martin Koester
Chris Heavrin
Damian Abell
Kyle Fowler
Tom Gividen
Gary Pawlick
Jeff Ward
Jesse Ratliff
Denise Crane
Neil Kessler
Brittani Hoyer

778
727
722
714
.704
.700
.667
.667
.647
.636
.636
.615
.615
.615
.615
.600
.600
.583
.556
.556
.538

Week 4 Individual Stats

On-Base %age
Chris Lower
Debbie Gravatte
Jerid Hubler
Matthew Green
Mike Gorena
Thomas Davis
Whitney Stotts
Mark Carr
Lytle Atherton
Bradley Buschman
Jay Schweitzer
Madison Davis
Clayton Breit
Jacquelyn Fowler
Jason Abell
Shelby Adams
David Finch
Will Davis
Jennifer Spears
Jess Richardson-Tibbs
Melinda Howson

.500
.500
.500
.500
.500
.500
.500
467
455
444
444
429
421
417
A17
400
.385
.357
.333
.333
.333

Miranda Post
Taylor Shaw
Kenny Martin
Jason Walters
Ang Gorena

Sal Locascio
Denis Gravatte
Marty Aiken
Michele Sawyers
Sarah Todd
Chris Pope

Mac Bailey

Pat King

Callie Finch
David Smith
Blade Townley
Kellen Hodge
Nathaniel Donaldson
Josh Hublar
Whitney Cessha

.333
.333
.300
.286
273
273
.250
.250
222
222
.200
.200
.200
167
167
143
143
143
11
JA11



ERA
Damian Abell
Martin Koester
Brad Abell
Josh Hublar
Matthew Green
Steve Obst
Jesse Ratliff
Lindsey Raidt
Kyle Fowler

Doubles
Brad Abell
Jeff Ward
Kyle Fowler
Alex Bucksot
Brittani Hoyer
Lindsey Raidt
Ang Gorena
Brittany Mockbee
Daniel Fultz
Gary Pawlick
Jay Schweitzer
Jesse Ratliff
Kellen Hodge
Mac Bailey
Marty Aiken
Mike Gorena
Steve Obst

Triples
Brad Abell
Alex Bucksot
Brittani Hoyer
Brittany Mockbee
Jeff Ward
Kyle Fowler
Mark Carr
Mike Gorena

Home Runs
Brad Abell
David Finch
Jesse Ratliff
Alex Bucksot
Bradley Buschman
Kyle Fowler
Nicholas Lawson

4.200
4.667
7.824
8.647
10.500
10.938
13.875
15.750
21.000
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RBIs

Brad Abell

Alex Bucksot
Kyle Fowler
Brittany Mockbee
Brittani Hoyer
Jesse Ratliff
David Finch
Mike Gorena
Shannon Davis
Whitney Stotts
Daniel Fultz
Jacquelyn Fowler
Kellen Hodge
Chris Heavrin
Chris Lower

Jess Richardson-Tibbs

Lindsey Raidt
Madison Davis
Mark Carr
Martin Koester
Nicholas Lawson
Sal Locascio
Thomas Davis
Tom Gividen
Bradley Buschman
Callie Finch
Clayton Breit
Damian Abell
Gary Pawlick
Jeff Ward

Jerid Hubler
Mac Bailey
Melinda Howson
Nathaniel Donaldson
Neil Kessler
Shelby Adams
Steve Obst
Blade Townley
Chris Pope
Debbie Gravatte
Denis Gravatte
Denise Crane
Jason Abell
Jason Walters
Jennifer Spears
Josh Hublar
Lytle Atherton
Marty Aiken
Matthew Green
Miranda Post
Pat King

Rico Flores
Whitney Cessna

Week 4 Individual Stats
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Runs
Brad Abell
Clayton Breit
Alex Bucksot
Daniel Fultz
Brittany Mockbee
David Finch
Jeff Ward
Kyle Fowler
Lindsey Raidt
Mark Carr
Shannon Davis
Thomas Davis
Chris Heavrin
Chris Lower
Chris Pope
Jay Schweitzer
Jesse Ratliff
Madison Davis
Martin Koester
Rico Flores
Steve Obst
Ang Gorena
Damian Abell
Jacquelyn Fowler
Jason Abell
Marty Aiken
Mike Gorena
Nicholas Lawson
Taylor Shaw
Blade Townley
Bradley Buschman
Brittani Hoyer
Debbie Gravatte
Jerad Millay
Mac Bailey
Matthew Green
Neil Kessler
Sal Locascio
Whitney Stotts
Will Davis
Callie Finch
Denis Gravatte
Jerid Hubler
Josh Hublar
Katie Mertz
Lytle Atherton
Miranda Post
Nathaniel Donaldson
Pat King
Tom Gividen
Whitney Cessna
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